								
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA							FOR COURT USE ONLY DUE DATE:	
	TRANS	SCRIPT DE	SIGN	TION AN	D ORDERING FORM			
1. NAME 2. PHONI Marzette Lair on behalf of Marianne Van Riper 2. PHONI					E NUMBER (714) 834-3905		3. DATE 11/29/2012	
4. FIRM NAME: Orange Co. County Counsel's Office					5. E-MAIL ADDRESS: marz.lair@coco.ocgov.com			
6. MAILING ADDRESS 333 W. Santa Ana Blvd., Ste. 407					7. CITY Santa Ana		8. STATE 9. ZIP CODE CA 92701	
10. CASE NUMBER 11. 8:12-cv-01458-JVS-JPR		11. CASE NAME Dorothy McKay et al v			v. Sheriff Sandra Hutchens, et	al	12. JUDGE SERNA	
13. APPEAL CASE NUMBER 12-57049				AUPERIS	PPEAL INON-APPEAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT			
15. TRANSCRIPT REQUESTED (Specify portion(s) and date(s) of proceeding(s) for which transcript is requested) Attach additional page for designations if necessary.								
HEARING DATE	ING DATE COURT REPORTER		PROCEEDINGS					
Oct 29, 2012	Sharon Seffens		∨OIR OPENING SETTLEMENT CLOSING JURY DIRE STATEMENTS INSTRUCTIONS ARGUMENTS INSTRUCTIONS PRE-TRIAL OTHER PROCEEDINGS OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY):					
		VOIR OPENING SETTLEMENT CLOSING JURY DIRE STATEMENTS INSTRUCTIONS ARGUMENTS INSTRUCTIONS PRE-TRIAL OTHER OTHER OTHER OTHER						
					ENING SETTLEMENT TEMENTS INSTRUCTIONS		ING JURY JMENTS DINSTRUCTIONS	
					ENING SETTLEMENT ATEMENTS INSTRUCTIONS OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY):		ING JURY JMENTS INSTRUCTIONS	
					PENING SETTLEMENT TATEMENTS INSTRUCTIONS		ING JURY JMENTS INSTRUCTIONS	
16. ORDER: IF ORI	DERING BO	OTH PAPER	AND I	ELECTRON	IC COPIES, THERE WILL BE A	N ADDIT	IONAL CHARGE.	
CATEGORY			RIGINAL + 1 urt, copy to ordering party)		FORMAT			
ORDINARY					PAPER COPY			
14 DAYS					PDF FORMAT			
7 DAYS					ASCII FORMAT			
DAILY					OTHER	CONTRAC		
HOURLY				FOR ADDITIONAL COPIES, CONTACT COURT REPORTER <u>OR TRANSCRIPTION AGENCY</u> 19. Transcription agency for digitally recorded proceedings:				
(CERTIFICATION 17 & 18) By signing the below, I certify that I will pay all charges (deposit plus additional).					20. Month: November Day: 28 Year: 2012 Transcript payment arrangements were made with:			
17. DATE: November 29, 2012 18. SIGNATURE: NO DI					NAME OF OFFICIAL: Sharon Seffens Payment of estimated transcript fees were sent on the following date: Month: November Day: 28 Year: 2012			
		en -						

G-120 (09/12)

.

	Case 8:12-cv-01458-JVS-JPR Document 33 Filed 11/29/12 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:700							
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE							
2	I do hereby declare that I am a citizen of the United States employed in the County							
3	of Orange, over 18 years old and that my business address is 333 W. Santa Ana Blvd., Suite 407, Santa Ana, California 92702-1379, and my email address is marz.lair@							
4	coco.ocgov.com. I am not a party to the within action.							
5 6	I hereby certify that I caused the foregoing TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATING AND ORDERING FORM to be served on November 29, 2012, upon all counsel of record listed below by electronic filing utilizing the U.S.D.C.'s CM/ECF:							
7	C.D. Michel, Esq. Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Dorothy McKay,							
8 9	Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com Glenn S McRoberts, Esq. Email: gmcroberts@michellawyers.com							
9 10	Sean Anthony Brady, Esq. Email: sbrady@michellawyers.com MICHEL & ASSOCIATES PC							
11	180 East Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200 Long Beach, CA 90802 562-216-4444							
12								
13	Fax: 562-216-4445							
14	I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the Bar of this Court whose direction the service was made.							
15								
16	Executed in Santa Ana, California this 29 th day of November, 2012.							
17	Marzette L. Lair							
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
-								

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF ORANGE